
Plc Name City Bib Age Age Plc Chip Gun Pace

1 Andrew Jakubowitch Dover  DE 1176 40 1:Open 18:48.8 18:48.8 6:04/M

2 Erin Jakubowitch Dover  DE 1177 38 1:Open 21:29.4 21:29.4 6:56/M

3 David Trombello Magnolia  DE 1273 36 1:M 30-39 22:11.1 22:11.4 7:09/M

4 Greg Massey Felton  DE 1173 48 1:Masters 23:15.1 23:15.1 7:30/M

5 Brian Harvey Dover  DE 1224 44 1:M 40-49 23:46.4 23:46.6 7:40/M

6 Brian Swetland Camden  DE 1271 33 2:M 30-39 24:22.0 24:25.4 7:52/M

7 Jeanette Hammon Magnolia  DE 1174 46 1:Masters 24:53.8 24:53.8 8:02/M

8 Mike Piorkowsky Glen Mills  PA 1175 57 1:M 50-59 25:27.8 25:30.5 8:13/M

9 Michael Gillen Camden Wyoming  DE 1223 48 2:M 40-49 25:40.0 25:42.1 8:17/M

10 Dj Garber Dover  DE 1180 33 3:M 30-39 25:48.9 26:02.7 8:19/M

11 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 1288 68 1:M 60-69 25:55.6 25:55.8 8:22/M

12 Marjorie Adams Wilmington  DE 1178 59 1:F 50-59 26:12.1 26:15.3 8:27/M

13 John Yanacek Milford  DE 1295 53 2:M 50-59 26:16.2 26:19.0 8:28/M

14 Alan Quillen Seaford  DE 1263 63 2:M 60-69 26:29.0 26:30.3 8:33/M

15 Tracey Gains Dover  DE 1222 38 1:F 30-39 26:33.4 26:35.4 8:34/M

16 Jeff Dillon Dover  DE 1217 57 3:M 50-59 27:16.2 27:23.4 8:48/M

17 Jason Ulrich Clayton  DE 1276 11 1:M 11-14 28:30.0 28:30.0 9:12/M

18 Adele Wagner Bel Air  MD 1280 63 1:F 60-69 28:48.0 28:50.5 9:17/M

19 Brenda Ewing Worton  MD 1300 50 2:F 50-59 28:58.1 29:02.2 9:21/M

20 Eric Perez Magnolia  DE 1260 48 3:M 40-49 30:41.1 30:41.3 9:54/M

21 Dean Holden Wyoming  DE 1151 44 4:M 40-49 31:01.5 31:03.1 10:00/M

22 Miles Holden Dover  DE 1181 12 2:M 11-14 31:02.7 31:02.9 10:01/M

23 Brian Potts Dover  DE 1262 32 4:M 30-39 31:04.3 31:07.2 10:01/M

24 Mario Cromartie Middletown  DE 1214 40 5:M 40-49 31:42.5 31:48.8 10:14/M

25 Jaime Cromartie Middletown  DE 1213 41 1:F 40-49 31:42.8 31:48.8 10:14/M

26 Craig Burkett Dover  DE 1207 53 4:M 50-59 31:50.5 31:52.4 10:16/M

27 Taylor Klecan Camden Wyoming  DE 1236 23 1:F 20-29 32:24.8 32:25.0 10:27/M

28 Bill Brockenbrough Clayton  DE 1183 60 3:M 60-69 32:32.8 32:37.4 10:30/M

29 Rebekah Yanacek Milford  DE 1296 23 2:F 20-29 33:01.4 33:04.6 10:39/M

30 Jackson Massey Felton  DE 1172 14 3:M 11-14 33:03.4 33:03.6 10:40/M

31 Hoong Chow Felton  DE 1211 59 5:M 50-59 34:04.5 34:09.7 10:59/M

32 Jennifer Christman Felton  DE 1171 36 2:F 30-39 34:35.8 34:39.8 11:09/M

33 Riley Hastings Harrington  DE 1226 15 1:F 15-19 35:43.8 35:46.7 11:31/M

34 Joanne Hastings Harrington  DE 1225 41 2:F 40-49 35:45.8 35:49.1 11:32/M

35 Samantha Pennewell Smyrna  DE 1179 31 3:F 30-39 35:46.0 35:50.0 11:32/M

36 Lisa Kane Dover  DE 1184 54 3:F 50-59 36:31.6 36:38.6 11:47/M

37 Elaine Nolan Camden  DE 1250 60 2:F 60-69 36:56.8 37:04.2 11:55/M

38 Samantha Jacobs Dover  DE 1233 32 4:F 30-39 38:10.1 38:14.5 12:19/M

39 Larry Price Middletown  DE 1170 76 1:M 70-99 38:11.9 38:18.7 12:19/M

40 James Lacey Bel Air  MD 1237 54 6:M 50-59 39:10.9 39:18.8 12:38/M

Overall Finish List

Pajama Rama 5K Run/Walk
Benefits: The Shepherds Place Homeless Chelter

Saturday, February 02, 2019 - Snow - Sunny - 15 Degrees

A Trisports Events Production

5K Run

Wild Quail Country Club - Wyoming, DE



41 Paul Wagner Bel Air  MD 1281 32 5:M 30-39 39:11.1 39:19.2 12:38/M

42 Cynthia Mangubat Magnolia  DE 1182 54 4:F 50-59 40:25.4 40:35.7 13:02/M

43 Chase Ulrich Clayton  DE 1275 10 1:M  1-10 42:55.0 42:55.0 13:51/M

44 Mike Canevari Milford  DE 1208 58 7:M 50-59 45:53.7 45:56.3 14:48/M

45 Lorrie Duncan Dover  DE 1219 41 3:F 40-49 47:16.6 47:23.4 15:15/M

46 Michele Sampson Dover  DE 1266 41 4:F 40-49 47:17.0 47:23.3 15:15/M

47 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 1289 62 3:F 60-69 51:00.9 51:11.6 16:27/M

48 Dennis Voshell Felton  DE 1279 56 8:M 50-59 51:15.6 51:20.9 16:32/M

49 Philip Ulrich Clayton  DE 1277 39 6:M 30-39 51:21.0 51:21.0 16:34/M

50 Al Pascual Harrington  DE 1258 45 6:M 40-49 54:07.2 54:16.9 17:27/M

51 Isaiah Weishaupt Bridgeville  DE 1287 5 2:M  1-10 59:56.5 1:00:05.3 19:20/M

52 Daniel Weishaupt Bridgeville  DE 1286 9 3:M  1-10 59:57.4 1:00:05.2 19:20/M

53 Daniel Weishaupt Bridgeville  DE 1285 39 7:M 30-39 59:57.7 1:00:05.3 19:20/M

Plc Name City Bib Age Age Plc Chip Gun Pace

1 Steven Brennan Dover  DE 1205 58 1:M  1-99 34:58.1 34:58.3 11:17/M

2 Don Zalenski Magnolia  DE 1297 73 2:M  1-99 39:36.9 39:40.3 12:46/M

3 Alan Firlein Rock Hall  MD 1220 80 3:M  1-99 43:14.2 43:22.5 13:57/M

4 Robert Paladino Milford  DE 1257 48 4:M  1-99 44:18.6 44:23.9 14:17/M

5 Hunter Carden Townsend  DE 1209 16 5:M  1-99 44:40.9 44:46.4 14:25/M

6 Dakota Shaffner Hartly  DE 1268 15 6:M  1-99 44:41.8 44:46.7 14:25/M

7 Andrew Shaffner Hartly  DE 1267 34 7:M  1-99 44:50.1 44:55.9 14:28/M

8 Tom Molin Townsend  DE 1243 66 8:M  1-99 46:17.4 46:28.4 14:56/M

9 Cybil Monsale Camden  DE 1245 49 9:M  1-99 47:24.9 47:30.4 15:17/M

10 Jim Nolan Camden  DE 1251 69 10:M  1-99 48:15.0 48:26.0 15:34/M

11 Dante Valerio Dover  DE 1278 58 11:M  1-99 50:11.7 50:18.3 16:11/M

12 John Mollohan Dover  DE 1244 52 12:M  1-99 50:49.7 50:55.2 16:24/M

13 Mayer Rubin Dover  DE 1265 63 13:M  1-99 56:16.4 56:26.5 18:09/M

14 Phyllis Zalenski Magnolia  DE 1298 69 1:F  1-99 57:02.0 57:06.4 18:24/M

15 Keja Bennett Lansdowne  PA 1204 53 2:F  1-99 57:08.7 57:16.8 18:26/M

16 Wayne Phillips Lansdowne  PA 1261 59 14:M  1-99 57:09.9 57:16.6 18:26/M

17 Jacqueline Young 1833 55 3:F  1-99 58:03.1 58:12.9 18:44/M

18 Claribel Perez Magnolia  DE 1259 50 4:F  1-99 58:03.2 58:13.0 18:44/M

19 Terry Woodward Harrington  DE 1293 63 15:M  1-99 1:08:06.3 1:08:08.8 21:58/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Erin Jakubowitch Dover  DE 38 2 21:29.4 21:29.4 6:56/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Jeanette Hammon Magnolia  DE 46 7 24:53.8 24:53.8 8:02/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

5K Walk

Age Group Results

Female Champion

Female Masters Champion

Female 15 to 19



1 Riley Hastings Harrington  DE 15 33 35:43.8 35:46.7 11:31/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Taylor Klecan Camden Wyoming  DE 23 27 32:24.8 32:25.0 10:27/M

2 Rebekah Yanacek Milford  DE 23 29 33:01.4 33:04.6 10:39/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Tracey Gains Dover  DE 38 15 26:33.4 26:35.4 8:34/M

2 Jennifer Christman Felton  DE 36 32 34:35.8 34:39.8 11:09/M

3 Samantha Pennewell Smyrna  DE 31 35 35:46.0 35:50.0 11:32/M

4 Samantha Jacobs Dover  DE 32 38 38:10.1 38:14.5 12:19/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Jaime Cromartie Middletown  DE 41 25 31:42.8 31:48.8 10:14/M

2 Joanne Hastings Harrington  DE 41 34 35:45.8 35:49.1 11:32/M

3 Lorrie Duncan Dover  DE 41 45 47:16.6 47:23.4 15:15/M

4 Michele Sampson Dover  DE 41 46 47:17.0 47:23.3 15:15/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Marjorie Adams Wilmington  DE 59 12 26:12.1 26:15.3 8:27/M

2 Brenda Ewing Worton  MD 50 19 28:58.1 29:02.2 9:21/M

3 Lisa Kane Dover  DE 54 36 36:31.6 36:38.6 11:47/M

4 Cynthia Mangubat Magnolia  DE 54 42 40:25.4 40:35.7 13:02/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Adele Wagner Bel Air  MD 63 18 28:48.0 28:50.5 9:17/M

2 Elaine Nolan Camden  DE 60 37 36:56.8 37:04.2 11:55/M

3 Diana Woodward Harrington  DE 62 47 51:00.9 51:11.6 16:27/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Andrew Jakubowitch Dover  DE 40 1 18:48.8 18:48.8 6:04/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Greg Massey Felton  DE 48 4 23:15.1 23:15.1 7:30/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

Male Champion

Male Masters Champion

Male 10 and Under

Female 20 to 29

Female 30 to 39

Female 40 to 49

Female 50 to 59

Female 60 to 69



1 Chase Ulrich Clayton  DE 10 43 42:55.0 42:55.0 13:51/M

2 Isaiah Weishaupt Bridgeville  DE 5 51 59:56.5 1:00:05.3 19:20/M

3 Daniel Weishaupt Bridgeville  DE 9 52 59:57.4 1:00:05.2 19:20/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Jason Ulrich Clayton  DE 11 17 28:30.0 28:30.0 9:12/M

2 Miles Holden Dover  DE 12 22 31:02.7 31:02.9 10:01/M

3 Jackson Massey Felton  DE 14 30 33:03.4 33:03.6 10:40/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 David Trombello Magnolia  DE 36 3 22:11.1 22:11.4 7:09/M

2 Brian Swetland Camden  DE 33 6 24:22.0 24:25.4 7:52/M

3 Dj Garber Dover  DE 33 10 25:48.9 26:02.7 8:19/M

4 Brian Potts Dover  DE 32 23 31:04.3 31:07.2 10:01/M

5 Paul Wagner Bel Air  MD 32 41 39:11.1 39:19.2 12:38/M

6 Philip Ulrich Clayton  DE 39 49 51:21.0 51:21.0 16:34/M

7 Daniel Weishaupt Bridgeville  DE 39 53 59:57.7 1:00:05.3 19:20/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Brian Harvey Dover  DE 44 5 23:46.4 23:46.6 7:40/M

2 Michael Gillen Camden Wyoming  DE 48 9 25:40.0 25:42.1 8:17/M

3 Eric Perez Magnolia  DE 48 20 30:41.1 30:41.3 9:54/M

4 Dean Holden Wyoming  DE 44 21 31:01.5 31:03.1 10:00/M

5 Mario Cromartie Middletown  DE 40 24 31:42.5 31:48.8 10:14/M

6 Al Pascual Harrington  DE 45 50 54:07.2 54:16.9 17:27/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Mike Piorkowsky Glen Mills  PA 57 8 25:27.8 25:30.5 8:13/M

2 John Yanacek Milford  DE 53 13 26:16.2 26:19.0 8:28/M

3 Jeff Dillon Dover  DE 57 16 27:16.2 27:23.4 8:48/M

4 Craig Burkett Dover  DE 53 26 31:50.5 31:52.4 10:16/M

5 Hoong Chow Felton  DE 59 31 34:04.5 34:09.7 10:59/M

6 James Lacey Bel Air  MD 54 40 39:10.9 39:18.8 12:38/M

7 Mike Canevari Milford  DE 58 44 45:53.7 45:56.3 14:48/M

8 Dennis Voshell Felton  DE 56 48 51:15.6 51:20.9 16:32/M

Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Frank Whittington Middletown  DE 68 11 25:55.6 25:55.8 8:22/M

2 Alan Quillen Seaford  DE 63 14 26:29.0 26:30.3 8:33/M

3 Bill Brockenbrough Clayton  DE 60 28 32:32.8 32:37.4 10:30/M

Male 40 to 49

Male 50 to 59

Male 60 to 69

Male 70 and Over

Male 11 to 14

Male 30 to 39



Plc Name City Age O'all Chip Gun Pace

1 Larry Price Middletown  DE 76 39 38:11.9 38:18.7 12:19/M


